Maine law.
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FISHING IN MOOSEHEAD LAKE 
RESOLVES, 1963 

1369 
CHAP. 20 

Resolves, 1961, c. 70, amended. Resolved: Chapter 70 of the resolves of 
1961 is amended to read as follows: 

'Fishing in Maranacook Lake; regulated. Resolved: That the Commis­
sioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a rule 
and regulation closing so much of 11Iaranacook Lake, in the ::fewH: Towns of 
\Vinthrop and Readfield, Kennebec County, as lies sOl:ltael'ly south and east of 
the railroad bridge which crosses the narrows in said lake ffi tffi east we&t atree­
ti:eH jl:lst sOl:ltaeFly eE the V/inthrop Readfield tewH lin-e to ice fishing until 
February 1st of each year, at which time it shall be opened for all fish except 
bass until March 31st. There shall be a daily bag limit of 5 trout, salmon and 
togue in the aggregate which shall not exceed a weight of 7% pounds in the 
aggregate.' 

Effective September 21. 1963 

Chapter 18 

RESOLVE, Regulating Ice Fishing in Mill Privilege Lake, Carroll and 
T. 5, R. 1, Penobscot County. 

Mill Privilege Lake; ice fishing regulated. Resolved: That the Commis­
sioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a rule 
and regulation opening Mill Privilege Lake, Carroll and T. 5, R. 1, Penobscot 
County, to ice fishing under the general laws from ice-in to March 31st of 
each year. 

Effective September 21. 1963 

Chapter 19 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Fifth Debsconeag Lake, Piscataquis 
County. 

Resolves, 1951, c. 40, amended. Resolved: That chapter 40 of the resolves of 
1951 is amended to read as follows: 

'Fishing in Fifth Debsconeag Lake, regulated. Resolved: That the Commis­
sioner of Inland Fisheries and Game :ee, tmd ~ is authorized and direoted 
to issue a rule and regulation }'estrietffig ~ ffi ~ ~ebseoneag lake Hi 
+. ± tmd g, R. M, W. ;g, b. g., Hi the ~ eE Pis eataq-uis , te ~ ~ eely 
prohibiting the use or possession of live fish as bait in Fifth Debsconeag Lake 
in T. 1 and 2, R. 11, W. E. L. S., Piscataquis County.' 

Effective September 21. 1963 

Chapter 20 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Moosehead Lake, Somerset and 
Piscataquis Counties. 

Fishing in Moosehead Lake, Somerset and Piscataquis Counties; regulated. 



1370 
CHAP. 23 

FISHING IN MIDDLE BRANCH POND 
RESOLVES, 1963 

Resolved: That the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized 
and directed to issue a mle and regulation closing Moosehead Lake to all 
fishing from April 1st to April 30th of each year. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 21 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing on Part of Roach River, Piscataquis County. 

Fishing on part of Roach River, regulated, Resolved: That the Commissioner 
of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue rules and 
regulations establishing on Roach River (Kokadjo River) from First Roach 
Pond to Moosehead Lake in T1 R13, T1 R14 and TA R13, Piscataquis County, 
the opening date for fishing as May 1st of each year, open under the general 
laws from May 1st to September 15th of each year, closing to all but fly fishing 
wIth a daily limit of one fish from September 16th to September 30th of each 
year. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 22 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing on Part of Kennebec River, Piscataquis County 
and Somerset County. 

Fishing on part of Kennebec River, regulated. Resolved: That the Commis­
sioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue mles 
and regulations establishing on the Kennebec River, East Outlet, from Moose­
head Lake to Indian Pond in Sapling, Somerset County, Big Squaw Mt. Twp., 
Piscataquis County, the opening date for fishing as May 1st of each year, open 
under the general laws from May 1st to September 15th of each year, closing 
to all but fly fishing with a daily limit of one fish from September 16th to 
September 30th of each year. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 23 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Middle Branch Pond, Piscataquis County. 

Fishing in Middle Branch Pond; regulated. Resolved: That the Commis­
si01ler of Inland Fisheries and Game be authorized and directed to issue a rule 
and regulation opening Middle Branch Pond, T. 5, R. 9, N. W. P., Piscataquis 
County, to fishing under the general law and prohibiting the use or possession 
of live fish as bait. 

Effective September 21, 1963 


